### APPENDIX -I

## Druk Seed Corporation Contract Agreement Ministry of Agriculture

	Agreement No
CSPG Agreement	
AGREEMENT made on this day(date	e, month and year) between
Druk Seed Corporation of the Ministry herewith called "Dru	ak Seed" (which expression
shall include successors, assignees, executors), pa	rt of the first and,
Mr/Mrs/MissSon/daughter of	residing
in the villagegeogHolding	Thram No and
House No of the Dzongkhag, th	e Contract Seed Growers,
hereafter called "CSG" ( Which expression shall include his	s/her/their heirs, successors
and assignees), party of the second part.	
WHEREAS the parties have agreed to a scheme for the product under this agreement.	ction of the seeds and plants
NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSESS, and it is mutually	declared as under:
1. That the terms and conditions embodied in Annexure I – states this agreement and be binding on the parties and that governed by the same.	^ Y //
2. This agreement is required in duplication and both parties agreement.	shall keep one copy of this
Signature of CSPG	Signature of Regional Manager of
physical properties of the control o	Druk Seed
In witness whereof we put forth our hand as follow:	
1. Signature	2. Signature
Name:	Name:
Address.	Address:

#### **Annexure - I**

#### **Duties and Powers of Druk Seed**

1.	The Druk Seed will provide foundation seeds or mother plants of specified crop and
	varieties – in adequate quantity specified here under on cash and carry basis:

Crop	
Variety	3
Seed/ Plant supplied (in Kg/no)	
Price(Nu/Kg or Nu/plant)	

2. The Druk Seed has the right to procure the "active products" produced under this agreement at price specified here under:

Crop	
Variety	
Purchase Price -Nu/Kg or Nu/plant	

- 3. Payment for procurement shall be made only for the "processed seeds"; after rejection of testing and quality examination by the Druk seed.
- 4. The processing, including loss of weight due to drying and rejection of waste, and seed testing result of the Druk Seeds shall be final and binding.
- 5. The Druk seed will provide technical guide and support to CSPGS operating as a group.
- 6. The cost of final during, cleaning and grading will be borne by Druk Seed.
- 7. The agreement shall be valid for the above specific crop/activity agreed upon.

Signature of CSPGs
Druk Seed

Signature of

#### Annexure - II

#### **Duties and Responsibilities of CSPG**

- 1. The CSPG shall not in an event use other seeds or plants except those supplied by Druk seed for sowing or growing.
- 2. The CSPGs may operate individually if their operation is large enough to accrue a sale of more than Nu.5,000/- or operate is a group. The minimum number to operate as a group in three and maximum is ten.
- 3. The CSPG shall pre-clean, dry and transport the seeds or plants at his/her own cost to a place mutually upon.
  - Place of delivery of Seed/Plants....
- 4. The CSPG shall not transfer, sell or otherwise dispose off the seeds in any other manner to whomsoever other than Druk Seed. In the event of the CSPG committing a breach of this condition, the Druk Seed shall be entitled to damages and be indemnified for the same.
- 5. The CSPGs shall take back at his/her own expense, the gunnies and inert matters and wastes separated during processing and seed lots rejected on the basis of test reports within one month from the date of initiation to CSPG. If the CSPGs fail to take the deliver, the Druk Seed resumes the right to dispose off the produce.
- 6. CSPGs shall collect the payment for the final quantity of seeds and plants accepted by Druk Seed after one month of the declaration of processing and seed testing results.
- 7. The CSPG shall allow Druk Seed to inspect seed crops and nurseries and follow the instructions for successful seed production.

Signature of CSPGs

Signature of Druk Seed

#### Annexure - III

#### **Field Inspection**

- 1. Any Seed Crop not confirming to or found to be sub-standards as per seed certification standards during the field inspections will be liable to be rejected at the field stage and / or at another stages.
- 2. The field inspections will be done by the CSPG inspector at the specified crop growth stages specified here under:

Instruction and Remarks	Signature and date
	9/
	4 //
6	( ) //
RS	· ///
INIVE	
	20.7.
	Instruction and Remarks

3. The Druk Seed shall be entitled to reject the seed grown by the CSPG if the seeds other than grown from the specified variety is mixed or does not confirm to the quality standards or varietals characteristics.

#### **Annexure - IV**

#### **Arbitration Clause**

In the event of any dispute or difference arising between Druk seed and CSPG in any matter covered by this agreement or concerned with the said agreement in any matter or implementation of any of the Terms and Conditions of the said agreement shall be referred to the Court of Law at Paro, notwithstanding the place where the agreement is signed or the agreement is to be implemented.

Signature of CSPGs

Signature of Druk Seed

# ลิขสิทธิ์มหาวิทยาลัยเชียงใหม่ Copyright © by Chiang Mai University All rights reserved

#### **CURRICULUM VITAE**

Name: Bhim Raj Gurung

**Date of birth:** January 15, 1967

**Educational background:** 

1988-1992 B.S. Agricultural Science, College of Agriculture, Pune.

Mahatma Phule Agricultural University, Rahauri,

Maharashtra, India.

2003-2005 M.S. Agriculture (Agricultural Systems)

Chiang Mai University, Chiang Mai, Thailand

**Scholarships**:

German Technical Cooperation (GTZ), Government of

Bhutan.

**Working experiences:** 

2003-present Regional Manager, Western and East Central Region,

Druk Seed Corporation, Bajo. Ministry of Agriculture,

Wangdiphodrang, Bhutan

1995-2003 Regional Manager, Bajo Farm, Western Region, Druk

Seed Corporation, Bajo, Ministry of Agriculture,

Wangdiphodrang, Bhutan

1992-1994 Head, Maintenance Breeding Unit, National Seed and

Plant Production Program, Crops and Livestock

Services Division (CLSD) Ministry of Agriculture,

Wangdiphodrang, Bhutan

Email: <a href="mailto:brggurung@hotmail.cpm">brggurung@hotmail.cpm</a>

bhim\_mbu@yahoo.co.in

bhimrajgurung@gmail.com